RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPOINTING TWO MEMBERS TO THE MARINE ADVISORY BOARD.

WHEREAS, the City of Hollywood Marine Advisory Board was established by the City Commission to develop ways to increase revenue from marine industries sector in Hollywood; and

WHEREAS, the Marine Advisory Board is comprised of nine voting members, with representatives from the following categories: three Marine Industry Professionals, three Residents, and three Members; and

WHEREAS, the Board identifies goals and objectives on an annual basis and provides input to develop ways to increase revenue from the marine industries sector in Hollywood; and

WHEREAS, due to the resignation of Steven Druck, who served as a Professional, there is now a vacancy which must be filled for the remainder of his term, which expires on June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Resident position remains vacant and the term expires on June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the following individuals have submitted applications in the category of Professional:

Richard Kniffin Chuck Smith

and;

WHEREAS, the following individuals have submitted applications in the category of Resident:

Richard Kniffin Chuck Smith

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

Advis	Section 2: That the following Members are appointed to serve on the Marine visory Board:						
2019.	1, representing the Professional category until June 30,						
2021.	2, representing the Resident category until June 30,						
and a	Section 3: That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.						
	PASSED AND ADOPTED this		_ day	of	_, 2018.		
	JOSH LEVY, MAYOR						
ATTE	ST:						
PATR	ICIA A. CER	NY, MMC, CITY CLERK	_				
SUFF	ICIENCY for	O FORM AND LEGAL the use and reliance wood, Florida, only.					
DOUG	GLAS R. GON	NZALES, CITY ATTORNEY	_				